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The Global Conference on Digital Health
‘Taking UHC to the last citizen’
Co-hosted by the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India
and WHO South-East Asia Regional Office
20 — 21 March 2023, Le Meridien, New Delhi

21 March 2023

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Special Invitees

1.

Dr Mansukh Mandaviya

Hon’ble Union Minister of Health and Family

Welfare; and Minister of Chemicals and
Fertilizers, Government of India

Dr Bharati Pravin Pawar

Hon’ble Minister of State, Ministry of Health

& Family Welfare, Government of India

Mr Rajesh Bhushan
Secretary, Ministry of Health & Family
Welfare, Government of India

Country Nominations

Bangladesh

4.

Dr Mohammad Sabbir Haider

Program Manager (HRD &
Community Mobilization)

Directorate General of Health Services
(DGHS)

sabbir doc@yahoo.com

Ms Anjuman Ara

Joint Secretary, Health
Services Division (HSD)
Ministry of Health & Family
anjuman2174@gmail.com

Dr Sheikh Daud Adnan

Director (Incharge)

Hospital & Clinic

Directorate General of Health Services
adn_dr@yahoo.com

Bhutan

7. Mr Pemba Wangchuk
Acting Secretary
Ministry of Health
pembaw@health.gov.bt

8. Mr Mongal Singh Gurung
Sr. Research Officer
Policy and Planning Division
Ministry of Health
msgurung@health.gov.bt

9. Ms Tshewang Dema
Assistant ICT Officer
ICT Division
Ministry of Health
tshewangd@health.gov.bt

Denmark

10. Ms Nina Bergstedt
Senior Adviser
Office for Data, Infrastructure and
Cybersecurity
Ministry of the Interior and Health of
Denmark
NIBE@SUM.dk
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11. Mr Lav Agarwal
Additional Secretary
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare
alav@ias.nic.in

12. Mr Kiran Gopal Vaska
Director
IT, Policy & Coordination
National Health Authority
Ed.it@]nha.gov.in

13. Mr Kiran Anandampillai
Advisor
National Health Authority
kiranma@gmail.com

Kenya

14. Dr Joseph Sitienei, OGW (Virtual)
Ag Director Directorate of Health
Policy, Research, M&ETBC
Namibia
joseph.sitienei@health.go.ke
iksitienei@gmail.com

Malaysia

15. Datuk Dr Norhayati Rusli
Deputy Director General of Health
(Public Health)
Ministry of Health
dr_norhayati@moh.gov.my

16. Dr Maheshwara Rao Appannan
Senior Principal Assistant Director
Disease Control Division / Digital Public
Health Division (interim)
Ministry of Health
mahesh@moh.gov.my

17. Dr Cecilia Andrian
Assistant Senior Secretary
Information Management Division
Ministry of Health
cecilia.adrian@moh.gov.my
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Maldives

18. Ms Aishath Samiya
Permanent Secretary
Ministry of Health
samiya@health.gov.mv

19. Ms Fathimath Shamah
Director
Ministry of Health
shamah@health.gov.mv

20. Ms Aishath Rishme
Director
Ministry of Health
rishmy@health.gov.mv

Marshall Islands

21. Mr Joe Bejang
Hon’ble Minister
Ministry of Health
Marshall Islands
jbejang@rmihealth.org

Mozambique

22. Mrs Bernardina De Sousa
National Deputy Director for
Professional Health Training
Ministry of Health
bernardinasousag@gmail.com

23. Mr Honover Fondo
Informatic Technicians
Ministry of Health
honover.fondo@misau.gov.mz

Nepal

24. Dr Dipendra Raman Singh
Director General
Department of Health Services
dipendra2028@agmail.com

25. Mr Jagadish Rouniyar
Chief - IT-Digital Health
Quality Standard and Regulation Division
Ministry of Health and Population
healthit7 @gmail.com
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26. Mr Bader Awladthani
Director General of Information technology
bader.awladthani@moh.gov.om
dait.office@moh.gov.om

27. Mr Wissam Mohammed Abudraz
Director of E- Health
wissam.abudraz@moh.gov.om

Paraguay

28. Mr Emidal Gonzalez Aguilar (Virtual)
Director of IT Security (DGTIC)
Ministry of Health
emidal.gonzalez@mspbs.gov.py

29. Mr Luis Alvarez (Virtual)
General Director of ICT (DGTIC)
Ministry of Health
luis.alvarez@mspbs.gov.py

Singapore

30. Mr James Chia
Director, Health Informatics and Technology
Policy and Governance
Ministry of Health Singapore and Integrated
Health Information Systems (IHiS)
James CHIA@moh.gov.sg
james.chia@ihis.com.sg

Thailand

31. Dr Wachiraporn Arunothong
Deputy Director
Bureau of Digital Health
Office of the Permanent Secretary
Ministry of Public Health
wachira_arun@yahoo.com

32. Dr Withita Jangiam
Deputy Director
Bureau of Digital Health
Office of the Permanent Secretary
Ministry of Public Health
withita.ja@gmail.com
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Ministry of Health and
Family Welfare
Government of India

G20 Members
Australia

33. Ms Alex Cookson (Virtual)
Health Systems Policy and Rights
Australian Government Department of
Health and Aged Care
Alex.COOKSON@Health.gov.au

34. Mr Steve Miller (Virtual)
Steve.Miller@health.gov.au

35. James Gosper (Virtual)
James.Gosper@health.gov.au

36. Amy Winter (Virtual)
amy.winter@digitalhealth.gov.au

37. Ms Jeremy Sullivan (Virtual)
Jeremy.Sullivan@health.gov.au

38. Ms Ann Ronning (Virtual)
ann.ronning@health.gov.au

39. Asifah Gaffar (Virtual)
Asifah. GAFFAR@Health.gov.au

40. Brett Proietti (Virtual)
brett.proietti@health.gov.au

41. Ms Clara Lubbers (Virtual)
clara.lubbers@health.gov.au

China

42. Mr Qi Han (Virtual)
Program Officer
Division of International Organizations
Department of International Cooperation
National Health Commission
gihan@nhc.gov.cn

European Union

43. Dr Benoit Sauveroche
First Counsellor - Health and food Safety
Delegation of the European Union to India
New Delhi, India
Benoit. SAUVEROCHE @eeas.europa.eu
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Germany

44,

Ms Meike Jager

Social and Health Attaché

The Embassy of Germany

New Delhi, India
soz-1l@newd.auswaertiges-amt.de

Russian Federation

45,

Mr Oleg Sonin (Virtual)

Deputy Head

Department of International Affairs and
Public Relations

Ministry of Health of the Russian Federation

soninov@minzdrav.gov.ru

Saudi Arabia

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

Dr Haytham A. Sheerah (Virtual)

Assistant Deputyship for International
Collaborations

Ministry of Health

HaSheerah@moh.gov.sa

Rakan Khalid Bin Dohaish (Virtual)
rkdohaish@moh.gov.sa

Kamal Hassan Al-Thobaiti (Virtual)
kamalha@moh.gov.sa

Roa Mosaad AlFaiz (Virtual)
rmalfaiz@moh.gov.sa

Abdulaziz Suliman Alhomod (Virtual)
asalhomod@moh.gov.sa

South Africa

51.

52.

53.

Nellie Malefetse (Virtual)

Director, International Health and
Development

Ministry of Health

malefn@health.gov.za

Mr Mbulelo Cabuko (Virtual)
Mbulelo.Cabuko@health.gov.za

Ms Milani Wolmarans (Virtual)
Milani.Wolmarans@health.gov.za
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Ministry of Health and
Family Welfare
Government of India

54. Ms Lebo Lebese (Virtual)
Lebogang.Lebese@health.gov.za

55. Dr Aquina Thulare (Virtual)
Aquina.Thulare@health.gov.za

United States of America

56. Dr Preetha Rajaraman

Health Attaché and Regional
Representative

U.S. Department of Health and Human
Services

Office of Global Affairs, Office of the
Secretary

U.S. Embassy, New Delhi, India

Preetha.Rajaraman@hhs.gov

57. Dr Phillip P Nguyen (Virtual)
Senior Assistant Country Director
U.S. Food and Drug Administration
United States of America
phuc.nguyen@fda.hhs.gov

58. Dr Sarah McMullen
Country Director
U.S. Food and Drug Administration
New Delhi, India
Sarah.mcmullen@fda.hhs.gov

59. Ms Kachina Chawla
Acting Health Office Director
USAID
New Delhi, India
kchawla@usaid.gov

60. Dr Amit Chandra (Virtual)
Senior Health Advisor
USAID
United States of America
achandra@usaid.gov

61. Dr Syed Asrafuzzaman
Senior Advisor
U.S. Department of Health and Human
Services (HHS)
New Delhi, India
AsrafuzzamanS@state.gov



mailto:soz-1@newd.auswaertiges-amt.de
mailto:soninov@minzdrav.gov.ru
mailto:HaSheerah@moh.gov.sa
mailto:rkdohaish@moh.gov.sa
mailto:kamalha@moh.gov.sa
mailto:rmalfaiz@moh.gov.sa
mailto:asalhomod@moh.gov.sa
mailto:malefn@health.gov.za
mailto:Mbulelo.Cabuko@health.gov.za
mailto:Milani.Wolmarans@health.gov.za
mailto:Lebogang.Lebese@health.gov.za
mailto:Aquina.Thulare@health.gov.za
mailto:Preetha.Rajaraman@hhs.gov
mailto:phuc.nguyen@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Sarah.mcmullen@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:kchawla@usaid.gov
mailto:achandra@usaid.gov
mailto:AsrafuzzamanS@state.gov

62.

“® Organization

———

g’ﬂ?‘“ World Health l‘.
d
J

saom oo S0Uth-East Asia

Dr Meghna Desai

Country Director

U.S. Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention

New Delhi, India

Mud8@cdc.gov

G20 Guest Members

Spain

63.

Ms Sonsoles Ballesteros-Vexenat

First Secretary & Head of Administration
Embassy of Spain

New Delhi, India
sonsoles.ballesteros@maec.es

The Netherlands

64.

65.

Ms Ravleen Pal

Deputy Head of Economic Section
Embassy of the Kingdom of the Netherlands
New Delhi, India

ravleen.pal@minbuza.nl

Mr Marcel Floor

Counsellor for Health, Welfare and Sport
Embassy of the Kingdom of the Netherlands
New Delhi, India

marcel.floor@minbuza.nl

Partners

66.

67.

68.

Mr Jai Ganesh Udayasankaran
Executive Director

AeHin (Digital Health)

Puttaparthi, Andhra Pradesh, India
au.jaiganesh@gmail.com

Mr Santhosh Mathew, DPhil

Country Lead, Public Policy and Finance
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation

New Delhi, India
santhosh.mathew@gatesfoundation.org

Dr Oommen John

Health Systems Design

Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation
New Delhi, India
Oommen.John@gatesfoundation.org
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69. Ms Anaita Singh
Digital Health Team
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation
New Delhi, India
anaita.singh@gatesfoundation.org

70. Dr Surakameth Mahasirimongkol (Virtual)
Strategy and Planning Division
Ministry of Public Health, Thailand
CovergeDH (on Behalf of)
surakameth.m@dmsc.mail.go.th

71. Ms Nitichen Kittiratchakool (Virtual)
Health Intervention and Technology
Assessment Program (HITAP)
Ministry of Public Health, Thailand
CovergeDH (on Behalf of)
Nitichen.k@hitap.net

72. Ms Rigveda Kadam
Deputy Director, Digital Health
FIND
Geneva, Switzerland
rigveda.kadam@finddx.org

73. Mr Grahame Grieve (Virtual)
Product Director
HL 7/ FHIR
grahame@healthintersections.com.au

74. Mr Herko Coomans (Virtual)
International Digital Health Coordinator
Ministry of Health, Welfare and Sport
Global Digital Health Partnership (GDHP)
h.coomans@minvws.nl

75. Dr Shrey Viranna (Virtual)
Chief Executive Officer
I-MED Radiology Network
Sydney, Australia
Shrey.Viranna@i-med.com.au

76. Ms Ruchira Shukla

Regional Lead, South Asia, Disruptive
Technologies (Direct Investing and VC
Funds)

Global Sector Lead - HealthTech

International Finance Corporation

New Delhi, India

rshukla@ifc.org
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Dr Ruchi Verma

Consultant

WHO Regional PHC Partners Forum
Jhpiego

New Delhi, India

ruchi.publichealthconsultant.sk@gmail.com

Dr Francesca Colombo (Virtual)

Head

OECD Health Division

Employment, Labour and Social Affairs
Directorate

Organization for Economic Co-operation
and Development (OECD)

Paris, France

Francesca.COLOMBO@oecd.org

Mr Rishub Keelara

Health Economists

Organization for Economic Co-operation
and Development (OECD)

Paris, France

Rishub.KEELARA@oecd.org

Dr Neeraj Jain
Country Director, India
Digital Square (PATH)
New Delhi, India
njain@path.org

Mr Sameer Kanwar

Director Asia Digital Health and Digital
Square

Digital Square (PATH)

New Delhi, India

skanwar@jpath.org

Mr Abhimanyu Saxena

UNDP (CoWIN)

New Delhi, India
abhimanyu.saxena@undp.org

Dr Anshul Shukla
National Project Officer
UNDP

New Delhi, India
npo.hss@undp.org
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84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

Ministry of Health and
Family Welfare
Government of India

Ms Sugandha Nagar

National Communications Manager
UNDP

New Delhi, India
sugandha.nagar@undp.org

Ms Kuldip Nijjar (Virtual)
Chief Financial Officer
SNOMED International
London, UK
kni@snomed.org

Ms Liara Tutina (Virtual)

Customer Relations Executive Asia &
Pacific and Global Education Lead
SNOMED International

London, UK

ltu@snomed.org

Dr Mark Landry (Virtual)

Senior Specialist, Country Digital Health
Information Systems

Monitoring, Evaluation & Country Analysis
(MECA) Team

Programmatic Monitoring Department

The Global Fund

Mark.Landry@theglobalfund.org

Dr Shibu Vijayan

Medical Director for Global Health
Qure.Al

Shibu.Vijayan@gure.ai

Dr Ajay Tandon

Lead Economist for India, Indonesia,
Bhutan, Laos, and the Philippines

World Bank Group

Washington DC, USA

atandon@worldbank.org

Dr Guru Rajesh Jammy
World Bank Group

India
gjammy@worldbank.org

Ms Malarvizhi Veerappan
Senior Data Scientist

World Bank Group

India
mveerappan@worldbank.org
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92. Mr Rahul Pandey
Sr. Operations Officer
World Bank Group
India
rpandeyl@worldbank.org

93. Ms Yasmin Dias Guichot (Virtual)
Lead, Health Systems Transformation
World Economic Forum
Yasmin.DiasGuichot@weforum.org

94. Professor Vajira Dissanayake (Virtual)
Dean and Chair Professor, Department of
Anatomy, Genetics and Biomedical
Informatics
University of Colombo
Sri Lanka
vajira@anat.Cmb.ac.lk

Technical Experts and Consultants

95. Mr J Satyanaryana
Senior Digital Health Consultant
India

[.satya@nic.in

96. Ms Vimmi Chaudhary
Master of Ceremony
Independent Consultant
New Delhi India
vimmichoudhry@gmail.com

WHO Regional Offices

97. Dr Ahmed Mohamed Amin Mandil
Coordinator for Research & Innovation
WHO Regional Office for the Eastern

Mediterranean
mandila@who.int

98. Ms Helen Caton-Peters
Technical Officer, Data and Digital Health
WHO Regional Office for Europe
catonpetersh@who.int

99. Dr Kidong Park
Director, Data, Strategy and Innovation
(DSsI)
WHO Regional Office for the Western
Pacific
parkk@who.int
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WHO Headquarters

100.Prof Alain Labrique
Director, Department of Digital Health and
Innovation
labriguea@who.int

101.Dr Garrett Livingston Mehl
Head of Unit, Digital Health Technology
Department of Digital Health and Innovation
mehlg@who.int

WHO Country Office

102.Dr Roderico Ofrin
WHO Representative for India
New Delhi, India

ofrinr@who.int

103.Mrs Payden
Deputy Head of WHO Country Office
New Delhi, India
payden@who.int

104.Mr Susheel Lekhak
Project Management Officer
WCO India
Lekhaksu@who.int

105.Dr Ved Prakash Yadav
National Professional Officer
Health Information
WCO India
yadavv@who.int

106.Dr Parminder Gautam
National Professional Officer
Patient Safety and Quality
WCO, India
gautampa@who.int

107.Dr Rakshita Khanijaou
Health System Officer
WCO, India
Khanijour@who.int

108.Dr Grace Achungura
Technical Officer, Health Financing
WCO, India
kposamaummer@gmail.com
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109.Dr Raghavan Parthasarathy
WHO National Consultant M&E
WCO, India
parthasarathyr@rntcp.org

110.Mr Naveen Agarwal
Data and ICT Associate
WCO, India
agarwaln@who.int

111.Ms Aree Moungsookjareoun (Virtual)
National Professional Officer
WCO, Thailand

aree@who.int

112.Dr Vinay Bothra (Virtual)
Health Policy Advisor
WCO, Timor-Leste
bothrav@who.int

113.Dr Pramil Liyanage
Consultant
WCO, Timor-Leste
liyanagep@who.int

Secretariat MOH&FW, India

114.Mr Govind Jaiswal
Director, eHealth, IH/IC & PH
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare
Government of India
govind.jaiswal@ias.nic.in
isg20-mohfw@gov.in

115.Ms Indu Bala
Project Lead- eHealth
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare
Government of India
indu.ehealth@gmail.com

Secretariat WHO Regional Office for
South-East Asia

116.Dr Poonam Khetrapal Singh
Regional Director
singhpoonam@who.int

117.Dr Pem Namgyal
Director, Program Management
namgyalp@who.int
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118.Mr Manoj Jhalani
Director
Department of UHC/Health Systems
jhalanim@who.int

119.Dr Thaksaphon (Mek) Thamarangsi
Coordinator (Integrated Health Services)
Department of UHC/Health Systems
thamarangsit@who.int

120.Dr Nima Asgari-Jirhandeh
Director, Asia Pacific Observatory on
Health Systems and Policies
asgarin@who.int

121.Dr Bhupinder Kaur Aulakh
Executive Officer to the Regional Director
aulakhb@who.int

122.Mr Ibadat Dhillon
Regional Advisor — Human Resource for
Health
Department of UHC/Health Systems
dhilloni@who.int

123.Dr Amani Siyam
Regional Adviser — Health Information
Systems
Department of UHC/Health Systems
siyama@who.int

124.Dr Rakesh M Rastogi
Technical Officer — HIS
Department of UHC/Health Systems
rastogir@who.int

125.Ms Ruchita Rajbhandary
Technical Officer — DDI
Department of UHC/Health Systems
rajphandaryr@who.int

126.Dr Pawan Kumar Godatwar
Technical Officer (Traditional Medicine)
Department of UHC/Health Systems
godatwarp@who.int

127.Mr Terence Fusire
Technical Officer
Department of UHC/Health Systems
fusiret@who.int
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128.Dr Aparna Singh Shah
Regional Advisor (Blood, Blood Products, &
Products of Human Origin/IPC,PS, QoC)
Department of UHC/Health Systems
shahap@who.int

129.Dr Shaheer Aboobacker
Junior Public Health Professional
Department of UHC/Health Systems
aboobackers@who.int

130.Dr Adithyan Suresh
JPP - PHC
Department of UHC/Health Systems
suresha@who.int

131.Mr Gautam Basu
Associate Reports Officer
basug@who.int

132.Ms Ritu Agarwal
Executive Assistant
Health Information Systems
WHO/SEARO
agarwalr@who.int

133.Mr Tarun Jain
Data Assistant
Health Information Systems
WHO/SEARO

jaint@who.int

To access the list of exhibitors from MoHFW,
Government of India and other participants
registered online, please click the link,

List of Participants

Ministry of Health and
Family Welfare
Government of India
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